The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by East Casey County Water
District. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that
differ from the proposed rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than
the rates shown in this notice.

East Casey County Water District has available for inspection at its office the application
which it submitted to the Public Service Commission. A person may examine this
application at the Districts office located at 690 S. Wallace Wilkinson Blvd Liberty,
Kentucky 42539. You may contact the office at 606-787-9961.

A person may also examine the application at the Public Service Commission’s offices
located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Ky, 40601, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m.
to 4:30 p.m., or through the Public Service Commission’s website at http://psc.ky.gov.
Comments regarding the application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission
through its website or by mail to Public Service Commission, PO Box 615, Frankfort,
Kentucky, 40602. You may contact the Public Service Commission at 502-564-3940.

Gals. Incl'd. Minimum Bills Dollar Percent
Meter Size in Minimum Current Proposed Increase Increase
5/8 x 3/4 inch 2,000 22.75$   23.93$   1.18$   5.18%

Charge per Gallon Dollar Percent
No. of Gallons per Month Current Proposed Increase Increase
First 2,000 Gallons 22.75$   23.93$   1.18$   5.18%
Next 3,000 0.00979  0.01030   0.00051  5.18%
Next 5,000 0.00940  0.00989   0.00049  5.18%
Next 5,000 0.00900  0.00947   0.00047  5.18%
Next 5,000 0.00860  0.00905   0.00045  5.18%
Over 20,000 0.00781  0.00821   0.00040  5.18%

http://psc.ky.gov/

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service
Commission, PO Box 615, Frankfort, Ky, 40602, establishing the grounds for the request
including the status and interest of the party. If the Public Service Commission does not
receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication of
this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the application.

Attachment #2

WHOLESALE CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the East Casey County Water District expects to file an

[…]

Average Annual Debt Principal and Interest Payments*

Debt Coverage Requirement

Non-operating Revenue

Interest Income

Revenue Required from Rates

Revenue from Sales at Present Rates

Required Revenue Increase

Total Revenue Requirement

Other Operating Revenue

Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates

Plus:

Less:

Less:

*   This should be a 3 year average calculated using the debt principal and interest payments for the three years
following the test year.

 This amount is calculated by multiplying the average annual debt principal and interest payments by the
debt service requirement of the utility's lending agency.

-2,106,412.00

2,345,416.00

-64,775.00

-53,801.00

-11,288.00

 $109,140.00

$2,029,607.00

263,174.00

52,635.00

2,215,552.00

5.18%

Attachment #7

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - 2022 USAGE AND EXISTING RATES
EAST CASEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

SUMMARY
Gallons

No. of Bills Sold Revenue
5/8" x 3/4" Meters 60,974   267,267,000   2,278,302$
Wholesale 12 1,094,600   1,696.63$

Pro Forma Retail Sales Revenue 2,279,999$
5/8" X 3/4" METERS

First  Next Next Next Next Over
Usage Bills Gallons 2,000 5,000 5,000   5,000   5,000   20,000   Total

First 2,000   28,124   22,270,500   22,270,500   22,270,500
Next 3,000   20,946   69,411,300   41,892,000   27,519,300   69,411,300
Next 5,000   8,525   58,358,700   17,050,000   42,625,000   (1,316,300)   58,358,700
Next 5,000   1,751   20,991,800   3,502,000   8,755,000   8,755,000   (20,200)   20,991,800
Next 5,000   623   10,714,400   1,246,000   3,115,000   3,115,000   3,115,000   123,400   10,714,400
Over 20,000   1,005   85,520,300   2,010,000   5,025,000   5,025,000   5,025,000   5,025,000.0   63,410,300 85,520,300

Totals 60,974   267,267,000 87,970,500   87,039,300   15,578,700   8,119,800   5,148,400   63,410,300 267,267,000

5/8" X 3/4" METERS REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

Usage Bills Gallons Rates Revenue
First 2,000   60,974   87,970,500   17.28$   1,053,631$
Next 3,000   87,039,300   7.44   647,572
Next 5,000   15,578,700   7.14   111,232
Next 5,000   8,119,800   6.84   55,539
Next 5,000   5,148,400   6.54   33,671
Over 20,000   63,410,300   5.94   376,657

Totals 60,974   267,267,000 2,278,302$

WHOLESALE

Bills Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons 12 1,094,600

WHOLESALE REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

Bills Gallons Rate Revenue
Per 1,000 Gallons 12 1,094,600   1.55$   1,696.63$

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - 2022 USAGE AND PROPOSED RATES
EAST CASEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

SUMMARY
Gallons

No. of Bills Sold Revenue
5/8" x 3/4" Meters 60,974   267,267,000   2,664,774$
Wholesale 12 1,094,600   1,444.87$

Pro Forma Retail Sales Revenue 2,666,219$
5/8" X 3/4" METERS

First  Next Next Next Next Over
Usage Bills Gallons 2,000 5,000 5,000   5,000   5,000   20,000   Total

First 2,000   28,124   22,270,500   22,270,500   22,270,500
Next 3,000   20,946   69,411,300   41,892,000   27,519,300   69,411,300
Next 5,000   8,525   58,358,700   17,050,000   42,625,000   (1,316,300)   58,358,700
Next 5,000   1,751   20,991,800   3,502,000   8,755,000   8,755,000   (20,200)   20,991,800
Next 5,000   623   10,714,400   1,246,000   3,115,000   3,115,000   3,115,000   123,400   10,714,400
Over 20,000   1,005   85,520,300   2,010,000   5,025,000   5,025,000   5,025,000   5,025,000.0   63,410,300 85,520,300

Totals 60,974   267,267,000 87,970,500   87,039,300   15,578,700   8,119,800   5,148,400   63,410,300 267,267,000

5/8" X 3/4" METERS REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

Usage Bills Gallons Rates Revenue
First 2,000   60,974   87,970,500   22.75$   1,053,631$
Next 3,000   87,039,300   9.79   852,115
Next 5,000   15,578,700   9.40   146,440
Next 5,000   8,119,800   9.00   73,078
Next 5,000   5,148,400   8.60   44,276
Over 20,000   63,410,300   7.81   495,234